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Wednesday, October 3, 2018 
 

 
 

Session 1 
Chair: Kerry Kawakami, York University  

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30   Emily Balcetis, New York University 

Perceiving Leadership  
 
9:15 Kyle Ratner, UC Santa Barbara 

Overestimators Are Not Underestimators: Novel 
Category Labels Are Meaningful When Visualizing 
Ingroup and Outgroup Faces  
 

10:00 Break 
 
10:30  Jordan Axt, Duke University 

Reducing Discrimination: A Bias Versus Noise 
Perspective  
 

11:15 Erin C. Westgate, The Ohio State University  
Why Boredom Is Interesting  
 

12:00  Lunch 
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Wednesday, October 3, 2018 
 

Session 2 
Chair: Paul Eastwick, UC Davis  

 
1:30 Andrew Luttrell, Ball State University 

Perceiving a Moral Basis for One's Attitudes: Effects 
on Intentions and Persuasion  
 

2:15 Bertram Gawronski, University of Texas at Austin 
Consequences, Norms, and Generalized Inaction in 
Moral Dilemmas: The CNI Model of Moral Decision-
Making 
 

3:00  Break 
 
 

3:30       Thomas M. Ostrom Award Session 
Chairs:  

Eliot Smith, Indiana University 
Sara D. Hodges, University of Oregon 

 
Timothy D. Wilson, University of Virginia  

Just Think: The Challenges of Enjoying One's Own Thoughts 
 

 
6:30  Dinner 
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Thursday, October 4, 2018 
 

 

Session 3 
Chair: Chick Judd, University of Colorado 

 
7:00  Breakfast 
 
8:30 Amy Summerville, Miami University 

Regret as a Social Emotion: A New Model of 
Motivations for and Consequences of Regret Disclosure 

 
9:15  Keith Markman, Ohio University 

Preferring the Past or Diminishing the Present? A 
Temporal Self-Appraisal Perspective on Nostalgia and 
Regret 

 
10:00 Break 
 
10:30 B. Locke Welborn, UC Santa Barbara  

The Space Between Own and Others' Opinions: 
Psychological and Neural Overlap and Differentiation 
in Representations of Social Attitudes  
 

11:15 SoYon Rim, William Paterson University  
The Gift of Psychological Closeness: How Feasible vs. 
Desirable Gifts Reduce Psychological Distance to the 
Giver 
 

12:00  Lunch 
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Informal Paper Presentations 
 
Nicholas Alt   Strength Perception from Walk Motion Point Light Displays 

Skylar M. Brannon  Effects of Testosterone on Decision-Making in Moral Dilemmas 
Juliane Burghardt  Spontaneous Trait Impressions from Male and Female Faces 
Jacqueline Chen  I am Multiracial: Predictors of Multiracial Identification Strength 

Among Mixed Ancestry Individuals 

Kristi Costabile  Mindset Rehearsal and Attributional Tendencies 
Geoffrey R. O. Durso  Social Judgments of Others’ Emotions Versus Their Traits as a 

Function of Expectations 
Paul Eastwick   Best Practices for Testing the Predictive Validity of Ideal Partner 

Preference-Matching (with E. J. Finkel & J. A. Simpson) 
Bertram Gawronski  Social Power and Moral Dilemma Judgments: Distinct Effects of 

Memory Recall versus Social Roles 
Michael Gill   How Much Blame Does He Truly Deserve? Historicist Narratives 

Engender Uncertainty about Blameworthiness, Facilitating 
Motivated Cognition in Moral Judgment 

Kerri L. Johnson  New Insights in Social Vision Research 
Francine Karmali  Trying Hard to Appear Unprejudiced: Avoiding the Use of Racial  
    Labels and Not Acknowledging Conflict 
Franki Kung   Lay Theories of Culture and Diversity Management 
Alison Ledgerwood  Toward an Integrative Framework for Studying Human  
    Evaluation: Attitudes Toward Objects and Attributes 

Patricia Linville  Inhibitory Control: Prejudice and Emotion 
Paige Lloyd   Race Deficits in Pain Authenticity Detection 
Daniel C. Molden  Perceptions of Republicans Who Do and Do Not Support Trump: 

How Leaders Can Come to Define Groups 
Gordon Moskowitz  The (Implicit) Updating of First Impressions and Spontaneous  
    Trait Inferences 
Tina Nguyen    Creating Task-Motivation Fit to Prepare for Anticipated  
    Performance Tasks 

Zach Oxford   Nationalism’s Relationship to Race Categorization Decisions 
Christopher Petsko  Blatant Dehumanization of Arabs: Visible in Americans' Mental 

Representations, Unmoderated by Explicit Beliefs 
James Rae   Interactive Effects of Outgroup Proportions and Intergroup  
    Contact on Implicit and Explicit Racial Bias 
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Informal Paper Presentations (cont.) 
 
Stephanie Reeves  Whose Good Old Days? Organizational Approaches to History  
    Shape Experiences for Members of Historically Marginalized  
    Groups 

Jeff Sherman   The Four Original Sins of Implicit Attitudes Research 
Jessica Shropshire  Walk this (Feminine) Way: The Role of Walk Motion in Sex  
    Categorization and Attractiveness Ratings 
Jehan Sparks   Older Age Attenuates the Negativity Bias in Reframing Effects 

Jennifer Steele   Implicit Racial Bias in Childhood 
Steve Stroessner  Gender Associations with Basic Shapes 

Andrew Todd   The Conditional Automaticity of Visual Perspective Taking 
Y. Andre Wang  Construal Level Switching: Costs and Consequences 
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~ 2018 PMIG Participants ~ 

 Name  Affiliation Email 

 

 
 
Nicholas Alt 

 
 
UCLA  

 
 
npalt@g.ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jordan Axt 

 
 
Duke University 

 
 
jordan.axt@duke.edu 
 

 

 
 
Emily Balcetis 

 
 
NYU 

 
 
Emilybalcetis@nyu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Skylar M. Brannon 
 

 
 
University of Texas 
at Austin  
 

 
 
skylar_brannon@utexas.edu 
 

 

 
 
Juliane Burghardt 
 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
JBurghardt@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Nick Buttrick 
 

 
 
University of 
Virginia 
 

 
 
nrb8pv@virginia.edu 
 

 

 
 
Don Carlston 
 

 
 
Purdue University 
 

 
 
DCarlsto@Purdue.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jacqueline Chen 
 

 
 
University of Utah 
 

 
 
jacqueline.chen@psych.utah.edu 
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Kristi Costabile 

 

 
 
Iowa State University 

 
 
costabil@iastate.edu 
 

 

 
 
Elizabeth Dunn 
 

 
 
UBC 

 

 
 
profdunn@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Geoffrey R. O. 
Durso 
 

 
 
Vanderbilt University 
 

 
 
geoff.durso@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Paul Eastwick 
 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
eastwick@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Kai Epstude 

 
 
University of 
Groningen 
 

 
 
k.epstude@rug.nl 
 

 

  
 
Bertram 
Gawronski 
 

 
 
University of Texas 
at Austin 

 

 
 
gawronski@utexas.edu 
 

 

 
 
Michael Gill 
 

 
 
Lehigh University 

 

 
  
m.gill@lehigh.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jean Greenwald 
 

  
 
jean.greenwald@comcast.net 
 

 
 

 
 
Tony Greenwald  
 

 
 
University of 
Washington 
 

 
 
agg@uw.edu 
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Michael Haefner 
 

 
 
Berlin University of 
the Arts 
 

 
 
m.haefner.udk@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 
David L. Hamilton 
 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 
 

 
 
hamilton@psych.ucsb.edu 
 

 

 
 
Sara D. Hodges 
 

 
 
University of Oregon 

 

 
 
sdhodges@uoregon.edu 
 

 

 
 
Youngki Hong 
 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 

 

 
 
youngki.hong@psych.ucsb.edu 

 

 

 
 
Kerri L. Johnson 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
kerri.johnson@ucla.edu 
 

 

 
 
Chick Judd 

 

 
 
University of 
Colorado 

 
 
charles.judd@colorado.edu 
 

 

 
 
Francine Karmali 
 

 
 
York University 
 

  
 
fkarmali@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Kerry Kawakami 
 

 
 
York University 
 

 
  
kawakami@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Hannah J Kramer 
 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
hjkramer@ucdavis.edu 
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Franki Kung 
 

 
 
Purdue University 
 

 
 
frankikung@purdue.edu 
 

 

 
 
Alison 
Ledgerwood 

 
 
UC Davis 

 

 
 
aledgerwood@ucdavis.edu 

 

 

 
 
David S. Lee 
 

 
 
Ohio State University 
 

 
 
lee.4152@osu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Spike W. S. Lee 
 

 
 
University of Toronto 
 

 
 
spike.lee@utoronto.ca 
 

 

 
 
Patricia Linville 
 

 
 
Duke University 

 
 
linvlle@duke.edu 
 

 

 
 
Paige Lloyd 
 

 
 

University of Denver 
 

 
 
paige.lloyd@du.edu 
 

 

 
 
Andrew Luttrell 
 

 
 
Ball State University 

 

 
 
alluttrell@bsu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Keith Markman 
 

 
 
Ohio University 
 

 
 
markman@ohio.edu 
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Daniel C Molden 
 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 

 
 
molden@northwestern.edu 
 

 

 
 

Gordon Moskowitz 
 

 
 
Lehigh University 
 

 
 
gbm@lehigh.edu 
 

 

 
 
Tina Nguyen 

 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 

 
 
tinanguyen0147@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 
Zachary Adolph 
Niese 
 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 
 

 
 
niese.90@osu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Zach Oxford 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
zoxfordr@villanova.edu 
 

 

 
 
Sylvia Perry 
 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 

 
 
sylvia.perry@northwestern.edu 
 

 

 
 

Christopher Petsko 
 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 
 

 
 
petsko@u.northwestern.edu 
 

 

 
 
James Rae 

 

 
 
UMass Amherst 

 
 
jrrae@umass.edu 
 

 

 
 
Kyle Ratner 

 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 
 

 
 
kyle.ratner@psych.ucsb.edu 
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Stephanie Reeves 
 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 

 
 
Reeves.287@osu.edu 
 

 

 
 
SoYon Rim 
 

 
 
William Paterson 
University 

 
 
rims@wpunj.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jeff Sherman 
 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
jsherman@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jessica Shropshire 
 

 
 
UCLA 
 

 
 
jshropsh@g.ucla.edu 

 

 

 
 
Allison L. Skinner 

 

 
 
Northwestern 
University 

  
 
allisonlskinner@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Rachel Smallman 
 

 
 
Texas A&M 
University 

 
 
rsmallman@tamu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Pamela K. Smith 
 

 
 
UC San Diego 
 

  
 
psmith@rady.ucsd.edu 
 

 

 
 
Eliot Smith 
 

 
 
Indiana University 
 

 
 
esmith4@indiana.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jehan Sparks 

 

 
 
UC Davis 

 

 
 
jasparks@ucdavis.edu 
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Jennifer Steele 
 

 
 
York University 
 

 
 
steeleje@yorku.ca 
 

 

 
 
Jeff Stone 
 

 
 

University of Arizona 
 

 
 
jeffs@email.arizona.edu 

 

 

 
 
Fritz Strack 
 

 
 
University of 
Würzburg 

 
 
fritz_strack@yahoo.de 

 

 

 
 
Steve Stroessner 
 

 
 
Barnard College 
 

 
 
ss233@columbia.edu 

 

 

 
 
Amy Summerville 

 

 
 
Miami University 
 

 
 
amy.summerville@miamioh.edu 

 

 

 
 
Andrew Todd 
 

 
 
UC Davis 

 

 
 
atodd@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
Jim Uleman 

 

 
 
New York University 
 

 
 
jim.uleman@nyu.edu 
 

 

 
 
Elysia Vaccarino 
 

 
 
York University 
 

 
 
elysia.vac@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 
Laura Wallace 
 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 

 
 
wallacel0726@gmail.com 
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Y. Andre Wang 
 

 
 
UC Davis 
 

 
 
ylawang@ucdavis.edu 
 

 

 
 
B. Locke Welborn 
 

 
 
UC Santa Barbara 
 

 
 
lockewelborn@gmail.com 
 

 

 
 
Erin C. Westgate 

 

 
 
The Ohio State 
University 

 
  
ecw4za@virginia.edu 
 

 

 
 
Tim Wilson 

 

 
 
University of 
Virginia 

 
 
tdw@virginia.edu 
 

    


